## HB0112H3001

## [TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

1 Page 1-line 2 Delete "a" and insert "two". 2 3 Delete "payment" and insert "payments". Page 1-line 3 4 5 and insert "two Page 2-line 3 Delete "a" (2)"; delete 6 "immediate benefit payment" and insert 7 "benefit payments". 8 9 Page 2-line 5 After "plans" insert ";" and delete balance of 10 line. 11 12 Page 8-line 5 Delete "A" and insert "Two (2)"; delete 13 "payment" and insert "payments"; after "made" insert ", one (1)". 14 15 After "2020," insert "and one (1) on or before 16 Page 8-line 6 17 July 1, 2021,". 18 19 Page 8-line 13 Delete "payment" and insert "payments". 20 Delete "2010" and insert "2019". 21 Page 8-line 14 22 23 Page 8-line 19 After "member." delete balance of line. 24 25 Page 8-line 20 Delete "appropriation, the" and insert "Each". 26 27 Page 8-line 21 Delete "the first". 28 29 Page 8-line 22 Delete the line through "of". 30 31 Page 8-line 23 Delete "sixty-seven". 32 33 Page 9-line 1 Delete line through "(0.067%)" and insert 34 "one-tenth of one percent (0.1%)". 35 36 Page 9-line 3 Delete "2010" and insert "2019". 37 38 Page 9-line 5 Delete "2010" and insert "2019". 39 Delete line through "(\$15,000.00)". 40 Page 9-line 6 41

1

1 Page 9-line 7 After "The" insert "two (2)"; delete "payment" 2 and insert "payments". 3 4 Delete "If there". Page 9-line 8 5 б Page 9-lines 9 through 23 Delete entirely and insert: 7 "Section 5. 8 9 10 Not later than sixty (60) days after making the first (a) 11 additional payments required under section 4 of this act on or 12 before July 1, 2020, the retirement board of the Wyoming retirement 13 system shall certify to the state treasurer the total amount of 14 funds paid from retirement accounts or funds administered by the Wyoming retirement system for those additional payments. 15 The certification shall not include the second additional payments 16 17 that will be made on or before July 1, 2021. 18 19 There is appropriated to the state treasurer's office (b) an amount of general funds equal to the amount certified under 20 subsection (a) of this section. The state treasurer shall transfer 21 this appropriation to the retirement board of the Wyoming 22 retirement system not later than ninety (90) days after the receipt 23 of certification under subsection (a) of this section for credit 24 25 to the retirement accounts or funds from which the additional payments were made. This appropriation shall not be transferred 26 27 or expended for any other purpose.". HARSHMAN